
[F. No. AERA/20010/AAI-lndore/CP-1/2018-19] 
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India 

Corrigendum to Order No. 45/2018-19 

AERA Building, 
Administrative Complex, 

Safdarjung Airport, 
New Delhi - 110003 

Airport Operator 
Airport 

2. In the aforesaid order, the aeronautical tariffs for only the first year of 
implementation date (l.e. FY 2019-20) were specified in the annexed tariff card. Tariff 
for the subsequent years (FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22, & FY 2022-23) were inadvertently 
missed out. Accordingly, the · updated Annexure-i Tariff Card is attached with this . 
Corrigendum. 

3. Further, para 17.4.12 of the afo re~ a..i d mriffGlrder; maM- be read as under: 

Collection cha·~ge s to b¢. Raia by AAA to air ii'1 ~S for Gollection of UPF on its 
behalf shall be as per Mi 's' policy ~ ' cfnd, amount as ag'reed oy M I with the airlines. 
The Authority does not determine the collection charges. 

4. The other . terms No. 45/2018-19 dated 
08.03.2019 shall remain same. 

By the Order of and in the 
Name of t Authority 

and conditions Of the Or. er 

To 

Airports Authority of India 
Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan 
Safdarjung Airport 
New Delhi -110 003 
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Annexure 2 - Tariff card for Indore Airport for the 1 s t Control 
Period (01.04.2018 to 31.03.2023) 

Note: Tariff for International Operations during the 1st control period, if any, 
will be same as applicable to Domestic Operations. 

1. Landing charges: 

Weight of the 
Aircraft 

Above 50 MT up 
to 100 

----'~~\ I ~~~~~-, 

66/000+440 per MT 
in excess of 200 MT 

Domestic rate 
U to 25 MT 

Above 25 MT up 
to 50 MT 

Above 100 MT to 
200 MT 

Above 200 MT 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 

173 Per MT 180 Per MT 
4/326+303 4/499+315 
per MT in per MT in 
excess of 25 excess of 25 
MT MT 
11/898+346 12/374+360 
per MT in per MT in 
excess of 50 excess of 50 

M'--'-T-'- ­ _ _ MT 
29/203+422 30/371+439 
per MT in per MT in 
excess of 100 excess of 100 
MT MT 
71/386+476 74/241+495 
per I\IIT in per I\IIT in 
excess of 200 excess of 200 
MT MT 

.
.

•
 

• Charges shall be calculated on the basis of nearest MT (i.e. 1000 kg). 

2. Parking Charges 

Weight of the 
FY 2019-20 FY 2021-22 

-- -,- - -- - - -

3.24 Per Hour 
Per MT 

FY 2022-23
Aircraft 

Parkin Charges Rates per Hour t-=-=-''--=-'..::..:...::.L-- -r---------! 

Up to 25 MT 

Above 25 MT 
up to 50 MT 

3.00 Per Hour Per 3 .37 Per Hour 
MT Per MT 

84 .36 + 4.5
75.00+4.00 per 

per Hour per 
. Hour per MT in 

MT in excess of 
excess of 25 MT 

25 MT 
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Weight of the 
FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

Aircraft - - _.­
175.00+8.00 per 182 + 8.32 per 196.85 + 9.00 

Above 50 MT MT per Hour in Hour per MT in per Hour per 
up to 100 excess of 50 MT excess of 50 MT in excess of 

MT 50 MT 

575.00+ 10.00 
598 + lOA per 646 .8 + 11.25 

Above 100 MT per MT per Hours 
Hour per MT in per Hour per 
excess of 100 MT in excess of 

to 200 MT in excess of 100 
MT 100 MT

MT 

1771.66 + 
12 .38 per Hour 

Above 200 MT per MT in 
excess of 200 
MT 

Up to 25 MT 
6.75 Per Hour 
Per MT 

150.00+8.00 per 
168.73 + 9.00 

Above 25 MT per Hour per 
up to 50 MT 

MT per Hour in 
MT in excess of 

excess of 25 MT 
25 MT 

350.00+ 16.00 393 .7 + 18.00 

Above 50 MT 
pe r MT per Hour per Hour per 

upto 100 
in excess of 50 MT in excess of 
MT 50 MT 

1150:00+20.00 
1196 + 20.80 1293.59 + 

Above 100 MT per MT per Hours 
per Hour per 22.50 per Hour 
MT in excess of per MT in 

to 200 MT in excess of 100 
100 MT excess of 100

MT 
MT 
3543.32 + 
24.75 per Hour 

Above 200 MT 
per MT in 
excess of 200 
MT 

•	 l\Jo parking charges shaH be levied f0r'tne fir·st tw o hours. While calculating 
free parking period, ' standard time of 1'5 minutes shall be added on 
account of t ime taken between touch down t ime and actual parking time 
on the parking stand. Another standard time of 15 minutes shall be added 
on account of taxing time of aircraft from parking stand to take off point. 
These periods shall be applicable for each aircraft irrespective of actual 
time taken in the movement of aircraft after landing and before take-off. 

• 

• 

time, part of an hour shall be rounded 
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•	 Charges for each period parking shall be rounded off to nearest rupee. 

•	 At the in-contact stands and open stands, after free parking, for the next 
two hours normal parking charges shall be levied. After this period, the 
charges shall be double the normal parking charges. 

• 

• 

1. 

FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 
164.57 172.79 

FY 2022-23 
200.03 

2. User Development Fees (UDF) 

I 
Passenger 

----F_ -=:-,..,..-­

UDF ­
I _ ---./!'"I ...N~,K~ per embarking_passenger 

Domestic 

• 

•	 No collection charges are payable to casual operator/non-scheduled 
operators. 

•	 For conversion of UDF in foreign currency, the RBI reference conversion 
rate as on the last day of the previous month for tickets issued in the 1st 
fortnight and rate as on 15th of the month for tickets issued in the 2nd 
fortnight shall be adopted. 

•	 UDF will be applicable on tickets issued 

Corrigendum to Order No. 45/2018-19 Page 4 of 5 

."	 ." 



3.	 Exemption from levy and collection from UDF at the Airports 

•	 The Ministry of Civil Aviation, Govt. of India vide order no . 
AV.16011/002/2008-AAI dated 30.11.2011 has directed AAI to exempt 
the following categories of persons from levy and collection of UDF. 

(i) Children (under age of 2 years), 

(ii) Holders of Diplomatic Passport, 

(ii i) 

(iv) 

(v) 

(vi) 

aircraft operated by Indian 

Nations Peace Keeping 

(vii) Passengers departing from the Indian airports due to involuntary re­
routing i.e . technical problems or weather conditions . 

4. 

5.	 General conditions 
•	 All the above Charges .a re e~qllJding
 

payable in addition to ,ah ove crna rges.
 
•	 Flights operating un¢ ~ r Reg fo"n"al, <:oAnectj. ity scheme will be completely 

exempted from charges as per Order No. 20/2016-17 dated 31/03/2017 
of the Authority from the date the scheme is operationalized by Gar. " 

*** ** * 

CSg4:. 

Corrigendum to Order No. 45/2018-19 Page 5 of 5 


